
Form for furnishing return in respect of the Uniform Code for Marketing Practices 
in Medical Devices (UCMPMD) 2024 

All fields are mandatory 

UCMPMD 2024-Fornm for Disclosure of Maketing Expenditure 

1. Company Information 
Corporate ldentity Number (CIN) / 

(a) Foreign Company Registration 
Number (FCRN) 

(b) Name of the Company 

(c) 

(e) 

Address of the registered office of 
the company 

(d) Email ID of the company 

Permanent Account Number (PAN). 
of the company 

2. Return for the Financial Year 

1. Free Evaluation Samples Distributed 

Month/Year 

|Aporil 2024 
May 2024 

Sune2024 

3. Particulars to be filled by Companies in pursuance to UCMPMD 2024: 

Agust 2024 

cobe 2024 
Novembs 24 
Decemes 24 

|Jamuoy 25 
25 

LMorch 2025 

Monetary Value of 
Evaluation Samples 

(in ) 

35,828 

235,531 

3,82,491 
2,20, 148 

2,83,485 
217,883 

U33110MH2004 PTCI44317 

G2,925| 
No Somple 

2,53, 761 
2,27,825 
L52,71 

|4etinge Medical Inia Privete td. 
|gthFloor, E wing,Times Squove buldiny 

Merol Nala, Andhei kuta Rocd, 
Mumbeai, MH,India oo 059 

prayagtorade @ qetinge.com 

AApeM8545J 

2024- 25 

Number of Recipient 
Healthcare 

Professionals 

2 

3 
3 
2 

2 
3 

No Sample 

5 

Domestic Sales 
Revenue 

(in Crores) 

21.71 
21. 45 
30.11 
33.32 
37.65 
2g.96 
4Q.74 

34.37 
63.35 

25.40 
25.24 

35. 38 



2. Continuing Medical Education/ Continuing Professional Development/ 
Conferences/Workshops/ Trainings/Seminars etc. organized directly by the medical devices 

company. 

Month 

April 2024 
Mey 2024 

June 2024 

July 2024 
Auaust 2024 
septembex 2024 
Ot be 2024 
Novem bex 2024 
Decembex 2024 

Tamuay febuay 2025 
2025 

Mach 2025 

Date of the 

Event 
(dd/mm/yyyy) 

Location of the 
Event 

Total no. of events 

No Evemts 

21l o4) 2024 Delhi 
25/o4/2024 Runc 
2xlo4/ 2024lpelhi 

Ng kvens 

No Evemts 

No Evemts 
No Events 

No fvents 
No Events 

Expenditures incurred (ín lakhs) 

3. Continuing Medical Education/ Continuing Professional Development/ conferences/ 

Workshops/ Trainings/ Seminars, etc. organized through third party including 
associations/bodies etc. 

Name of the Organizers 

Na Fvents 
0.99 

No Rvens 

2.72 

PaICH CNaida) &IAPA CUe) 

2.85 

No Events 
O.26 

No Fvets 

No Evcn 
No Eveats 

Maxayya In stitute at Cordiae Seiemces 
avenmont kilpak Medica College 

o4lo4)24 Bamgalore 
loclo4l 1o 24chennei 
g/o4/2024foridabad Asion Haspital 
9/04/2024|kotteydm IACTS ovennmen Medlcal allege 

1AP 4Tndupzastha Apolla Hespital 
Tntorma Monkets 

Expenditures 
incurred 

|27/04/2024 ausugram Enest Tcu e Foxtis Hespital 
17/05] 2024Thissu IcMR t kexala Foest Resech Instityle 
25los|2024 kolkata LACTS R Naxayana Haudoyalaya 
|2sl05l2024 Lambatore Royal Caxe Hospital 
3l0s| 2024,deabadlnforma Mokets 

(in lakhs) 

|.02 

2.03 

2.53 

L.02 

2.03 
3.05 



31los]2024 Noshik Express Healhcome 
21losl 2024 bamgalorepess Phorma 
23lo|2024, Bangalore 1sccM 
30lo6/2024 Delhi 
L3l01l204 kolkata 5ocieBy of Pediotrie ptensive come IH K 

West Bemgal Academy of Pediatrics 
slonl2024 Salapur Salapu Azadesny o Pediuties 
28l1) 2024 Hydexabad Natisnal Neonatology Forum. 
2l03| 2024 Chemnai Medicall 

Academy of Cotical Caxe 

d 

a/8/ 2024botgaluu Indicn Soiety of Anesthasialagìst 
Blo3) 2024angaluu Lndian Society f Anesthesialagiest 

|29/09/2024PuducheIndiam Socicty of Anesthesiolagiest! 
3le8l2024 Chemnai Neuto Cxitical Cae boiety of Dnd 
91)03)2024 Kalkata Noxayama Hoideyalaya 

oslolo24 Delhi |MedicalL 
lo9l202Mohai IMA Mohali 
20l0s) 2024,0hubomeswbey IsccM SUM Ullimate Medicare 
2olos]2.024 kalkata s SMICT5I Thotocic Sugeons 
26lo9l 2024|yderabadMesse d Muenchen Jandia Put. Le. 
27log)2024|kasd Kw Neurocom 

PTe Healeore Systems Rt. LH. 
Memorial Reseaeh Institute 

2rlo| 2024loimbatane GKNM Haspital 
28lo9]2024 Mumbai Haspital Stexile Semices Associati 
olog) 2024 Teipus Acad esny of Cinica Education 

osl1el2024ChennaiIARA 
7ol202Neu Delhi APAC mews ehwok 
18liol2024Mumbai Foumdation df Head Neck Omcalogi 
19/io] 202|Ahmedabod INSHLT 
|ol2024Bareilly 1sccM Boreilly 
1slu|2024chennaindiam Acadeny af lediatics 

L02 
3.05 

-33 

O5) 
8.58 

0.31 

1.53 
2.03 

1.03 
1.95 

0.51 
2-03 

3.03 

2-27 

5,98 
4.07 
0.26 

|.02 
|.02 
2.03 

3.05 

S.0 

7. 12 



5/u)2024|chentghl PuIMER 
nln 2024Jaipux 

2lul2034AhmedabadTndicm Hospital Steailigaton Asocain 
2snl224 Velhi 

Vasculax Socieky ot Iondia 

oslo2l2025 Cochin 

Tatoxma Makets 
3olul 224 Naqpu 
1l2/224 Cochia. 

28l2l2»24Thane 
o5]o1l 2015 Cochim 
elo) 2025|BengaloreAssTcoN 

KIMS kingscway Haspital 
LAMRITA Haspitad 

Iscerd Thane 
Socicty of fhysician Assistants 

15 VIR 

loslo2l 202s Nagaon 
slol2025 Noida 
20l02l202sNea Delhi 
2olo2l202s Cochin 
21)02l202sNe DelhiISEcT 

ozlo32a4Trichy |KAP Vishugnethdm aovt. Medical Calege 
oslo3/2025 kochi TScLM 
14/03/2025Manalore ndian Acadamy of Pediatics 
28lo3/202s qumuaramFotis Memarial Reseneh Lnstit 

1SA Nagasn City Aasanm 
Iodian Society ot Arnesthesialogists 
TACTS 
LACTA 

XoX 

|. 02 
3.05 

1.53 
8.79 
J.02 
2.03 
1.02 

|.02 
S.00 

3.00 
Q.50 

1S.00 

2.00 
2.50 

0.50 

g.00 
0-50 

3.00 



Declaration: 

| have read UCMPMD Code-2024 and the information furnished is in compliance of the Code. 
2. It is hereby declared that the information given in the form and attachments is true to the best 

of my knowledge and belief. 

1. 

To be digitaly signed by Aruna Nayak 

Designation Mannaging Direetoy 

Director ldentification Number (DIN) or PAN of the Executive Head of the 
Company 

Mobile: +g1 74000 S9991 

Note: Information submitted will be handled in accordance with the provision for disclosure of 
third-party information as provided under the RTI Act. 

For office use only: 

DSC Box 

eForm Service request number (SRN) 

09475|08 

Note: Attention is drawn to the provisions of section 405 of the Companies Act, 2013 which 
provides for punishment for any information which is incorrect or incomplete in any material 
respect, 

eForm filling date (DD/MM/YYY) 

Email id: pTayagtarade eyehinge.oyn 
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